REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES CITY GOVERNMENT OF PASIG

INVITATION TO BID (ITB # bac-23-0127)

The City Government of Pasig through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites suppliers/manufacturers/distributors/contractors to apply for eligibility and to bid for the hereunder project:

Item	Brief Description of Goods	Contract Duration	ABC for the Contract
С	Procurement of Consulting Services for the Review and Updating of the Zoning Ordinance of Pasig City oaoa nothing follows oianoa	six (6) months	Php 5,000,000.00

The City Government of Pasig assumes no obligation whatsoever to compensate or indemnify the bidders for any expense that they may incur in the preparation of their bids. The City Government of Pasig also reserves the right to reject any of all bids to waive any defects found therein and to accept the bid most advantageous to the government.

Prospective bidders should have experience in undertaking a similar project within the last three (3) years with an amount of at least 50% of the proposed project for bidding. The Eligibility Check/Screening as well as the Preliminary Examination of Bids shall use non-discretionary "pass/fail" criteria. Post qualification of the lowest calculated bid shall be conducted.

All particulars relative to post-qualification / eligibility, bid security, performance security, pre-bid conference, bid opening, bid evaluation and award shall be governed by the provisions of RA 9184, and its Implementing Rules and Regulations.

The complete schedule of bidding activities is listed below at the prescribed date/s.

Activities	Schedule	Venue
1.Issuance of Bid Documents	Starting on January 27, 2023	Procurement Management Office 4 th floor, Pasig City Hall, Caruncho Ave., Brgy San Nicolas Pasig City
2.Pre-bid Conference	February 20, 2023 (10:00 A.M.)	7 th floor, Meeting Room, Pasig City Hall, Caruncho Ave., Brgy San Nicolas Pasig City
3.Deadline and Submission of Bids	on or before March 6, 2023 (9:30 A.M.) Last day of Availability of Bidding Documents	Procurement Management Office 4 th floor, Pasig City Hall, Caruncho Ave., Brgy San Nicolas Pasig City
4.Opening of Bids for Technical Proposals	March 6, 2023 (10:00 A.M.)	7 th floor, Meeting Room, Pasig City Hall, Caruncho Ave., Brgy San Nicolas Pasig City
5.Opening of Bids for Financial Proposals	March 17, 2023 (10:00 A.M.)	7th floor, Meeting Room, Pasig City Hall, Caruncho Ave., Brgy San Nicolas Pasig City

The winning bidders must deliver the said articles within <u>(please refer to</u> <u>PhilGEPS posting and I.T.B. of each procurement</u>) calendar days from receipt of the Notice of Award/Purchase Order unless another period is authorized by the City Mayor or his representative.

The City Government of Pasig reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids, to waive defects or informalities therein, or to accept such bids as maybe found advantageous to the government.

For full particulars please see the undersigned at the Procurement Management Office, 4th Flr. Pasig City Hall, Pasig City.

For your inquiry, please refer to: Procurement Management Office, 4th Floor, Pasig City Hall Bldg, Pasig City. Tel nos. 640-1111 loc 1461.

ATTY . JOSEPHINE C. LATI-BAGAOISAN

BAC Chairperson

Note:

For contracts to be bid with an approved budget of one million pesos [P1,000,000.00] or more, the BAC shall convene at least one [1] pre-bid conference to clarify and/or explain any of the requirements, terms, conditions and specifications stipulated in the bidding documents. For contracts to be bid costing less than one million pesos [P1,000,000.00], pre-bid conference may be conducted at the discretion of the BAC. Subject to the approval of the BAC, a pre-bid conference may also be conducted upon written request of any prospective bidder. [pursuant to Sec 22.1 of RA9184 and its IRR-A]

Postings :

At any conspicuous place reserved for this purpose in the premises of the procuring entity concerned [Sec. 21 of IRRA, RA9184]

City Hall Bulletin Board